504789494 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4836226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMONORI YAGUCHI	01/29/2018
KENJI MORII	01/29/2018
Υυτακά καψακάμι	01/29/2018
DAIKI ΚΑΤΟ	01/29/2018
TETSUJI NAKA	01/30/2018
SATOSHI SERADA	01/30/2018
MINORU FUJIMOTO	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	15-45, MITA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	ТОКҮО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1088345	
Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KOCHI UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	5-1, AKEBONO-CHO 2-CHOME	
City:	KOCHI-SHI, KOCHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	7808520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15739580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number:	(612)332-9801
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	6123325300
Email:	crogers@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name:	MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2903
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00594.0748FPWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANNA G. EL HIOUM
SIGNATURE:	/Dianna G. El Hioum/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_00594_0748FPWO#page1.tif source=Assignment_00594_0748FPWO#page2.tif	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

1)KEIO UNIVERSITY

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

15-45, Mita 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345, Japan

2)NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KOCHI UNIVERSITY

5-1, Akebono-cho 2-chome, Kochi-shi, Kochi 780-8520, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

ANTI-GLYPICAN-1-IMMUNIZING ANTIGEN RECEPTOR

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2016 / 068924 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on Serial No. 15 / 739,580 ;

(a) executed on

Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

1

5

8

Comonostarpation	Tomonori Yaguchi	January 29 , 2018
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
, Kenji morri	Kenji Morii	January 29, 2018
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Wilder Hawlow	Yutaka Kawakami	January 29, 2018
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Daiki Kato	Daiki Kato	January 29, 2018
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Tetsuji Naka	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Satoshi Serada	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Minoru Fujimoto	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 045008 FRAME: 0715

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	1)KEIO UNIVERSITY			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	15-45, Mita 2-chome, Mir	nato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345, .	Japan	
	2)NATIONAL UNIVERSITY	CORPORATION KOCHI U	INIVERSITY	
	5-1, Akebono-cho 2-chom	e, Kochi-shi, Kochi 780-85	520, Japan	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, th d exclusive right, title and interest to t	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled	
(Tale of Invention)	ANTI-GLYPICAN-1-IMMUNIZING ANTIGEN RECEPTOR			
	relating to International Patent Applic the United States was executed on ev	cation PCT/JP 2016 / 068924 en date herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of d, was:	
(Insert date	(a) executed on	······		
of execution of application, if not concurrent]	(b) filed on	Assignce's attorney is l data, when known,	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	Serial No. <u>15 / 739,580</u> ;			
	Patent(s) may be granted and includir Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Al- enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be deci- including separate assignments and d producing evidence.	ninktion application based thereon, to lg any extensions thereof (collectively, ten requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirs, including in the preparation and pri- nce, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to beclarations, taking all rightful oaths,	d on said application and any continuation, division, r the full term or terms for which the said Letters , hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal b include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WHILESS WHEREOF, IN	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have) :	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)		Tomonori Yaguchi	-	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2)	Kenji Morii		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2)	Yutaka Kawakami		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		Daiki Kato		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	∇V_{1}	Tetsuji Naka	· · ·	
	5) / ARC	(TYPE NAME)	January 30, 2018	
		Satoshi Serada	January 30, 2018	
	61 Satashi Schada (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	,			
	7) Minou Fyinto (SIGNATURE)	Minoru Fujimoto (TYPE NAME)	January 30, 2018 (DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 045008 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 02/22/2018